ITEM NO.21 COURT NO.8 **SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30564/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2022 in RFA No. 991/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BIKRAM SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77841/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77846/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.77837/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.77852/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.77844/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 04-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv. Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- Application for substitution is allowed. 3.
- Issue notice. 4.
- Tag with SLP(C) Nos.10872-10936/2022. 5.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR) **COURT MASTER (NSH)** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30564/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2022 in RFA No. 991/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BIKRAM SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77841/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77846/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.77837/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.77852/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.77844/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 04-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv. Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- 3. Application for substitution is allowed.
- 4. Tag with SLP(C) Nos.10872-10936/2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)