SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41429/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 1834/2017 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 1857/2017 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2390/2017 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2718/2017 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2722/2017 10-02-2022 in RFA No. 1861/2017 10-02-2022 in RFA No. 2543/2017 10-02-2022 in RFA No. 2130/2021 10-02-2022 in RFA No. 2138/2021 10-02-2022 in RFA No. 2160/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MALKIAT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.214899/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 20-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Sahu, Adv.

Dr. Prahalad Narayan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Braham Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Suman Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag along with SLP(C) Diary No.12454/2022

In the meanwhile, there shall stay of further proceedings of the impugned order.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)