SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12823/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2022 in RFA No. 148/2017 08-04-2022 in RFA No. 150/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GURDEEP SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.84665/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84666/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84668/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 15-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Aggarwal Adv

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya Adv, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the special leave petition(s) as well as on the special leave petition(s).
- Tag with SLP(C) No.9784/2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER