## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10872-10936/2022

COURT NO.12

**GURDEV SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS.** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) 10872-10936/2022 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

Date: 11-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Honey Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- Amended cause title has been filed. The same is taken on record.
- 2. List the matter after two weeks before the appropriate Bench.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER